4

contact us
Sonali Fry call us:
Publisher +1.212.321.0237

visit our website: ’ 3

1 o —

write me sonali.fry@littlebeebooks.com +1.844.321.0237 (toll-free)

call me +1.212.321.0251 .
write us:

sales@littlebeebooks.com
co-editions@bonnierpublishing.co.uk

Turid Weingartz
Senior Manager, International Sales

write me visit us:

turid.weingartz@bonnierpublishingusa.com 251 Park Avenue South. 12th Floor

New York, New York 10010 USA 'i

littlebeebooks.com

A AR LA K]

-

imprints of Bonnier Publishing USA

@littlebeebooks
@buzzpopbooks
@yellowjacketbooks

000000

% BONNIER e BuzzPopP® { YELLOW JACKET
‘ Publishing USA little bee books




sales team

Turid Weingartz

Senior Manager, International Sales
United Kingdom
turid.weingartz@bonnierpublishingusa.com

Laurence Richard

Sales Director

Asia
laurence.richard@bonnierpublishing.com
+44 (0) 20 3771 4286

Elisa Fabbri

Sales Executive

English Language Rights;

Latin America, Portugal
elisa.fabbri@bonnierpublishing.com
+44 (0) 20 37714280

Cecilia Fanucci

Senior Sales Manager

Germany, Israel, Italy, Russia & Ukraine
cecilia.fanucci@bonnierpublishing.com
+44 (0) 20 37714282

Emily Scorer

Sales Executive

English Language Rights;

Albania, Greece, Turkey, South Africa
emily.scorer@bonnierpublishing.com
+44 (0) 20 37714285

Alice Tournaire

Senior Sales Manager

France, Spain, Portugal
alice.tournaire@bonnierpublishing.com
+44 (0) 20 37714275

Jana Rumannova

Senior International Sales Manager
Central Europe
jana.rumannova@bonnierpublishing.com
+44 (0) 20 37714263

Nikoline Nordfred Eriksen

Sales Manager

Belgium, The Netherlands, Luxembourg,
Baltics & Nordics
nikoline.eriksen@bonnierpublishing.com
+44 (0) 20 3771 4281

General inquiries: co-editions@bonnierpublishing.co.uk or sales@littlebeebooks.com

Bonnier Publishing USA



O\ /0
S=E
little bee books

Bath time and playtime are fun! fun! fun!

in these playful board books!

BATH! BATH! BATH!
by Douglas Florian ¢ illus. by Christiane Engel

9781499804850 + 18 pages

178 x178 mm (L xH) « 7x 7 in (L x H)
Available Now ¢ Rights: World

Ages 3-6 « $6.99 US

S}00Q pdeoq

PLAY! PLAY! PLAY!
by Douglas Florian ¢ illus. by Christiane Engel

9781499804843 « 18 pages

178 x178 mm (L xH) « 7x 7 in (L x H)
Available Now ¢ Rights: World

Ages 3-6 « $6.99 US

Today we had such fun! fun! fun!
But now the day is done! done! done!

After a fun-filled day, it’s time to go home
and take a bath! From washing tiny toes
and your little nose to making rubber
ducky go quack! quack! quack!, bath time
is fun! fun! fun!

The rhyming text makes this the perfect
read-along story to get little ones excited
for bath time.

Let’s go out and play! play! play!

We’ll have fun all day! day! day!

This group of friends is ready for a fun-
filled day! They have a race to see who will

win, fly a plane, ride a train, play hide-and-
seek, and much more.

The rhyming text makes this the perfect
read-along story!

% “[A] rip-roaring celebration of playtime.”
—Publishers Weekly, starred review

littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA 3



a0,
w?

This brand-new series humorously mashes up animals, colors,

%)
% and shapes to create unique and funny creatures!
3
©
s  ANIMAL ANIMAL
0
u - L]
oi% s
» @.
A e
X e
v, ."J
ANIMAL COLORS ANIMAL SHAPES
by Christopher Silas Neal by Christopher Silas Neal
9781499805352 « 40 pages 9781499805345 + 40 pages
190.5x190.5 mm (L xH) « 75 x 7.5in (L x H) 190.5x190.5 mm (L xH) « 75 x 7Z.5in (L x H)
Available Now ¢ Rights: World « Ages 3-6 * $11.99 US Available Now « Rights: World * Ages 3-6 « $11.99 US
When a blue whale and a yellow lion mix, When a cozy cat meets a circle,
it makesa... they make a. ..
Green Whion Purrrrrcle
In this delightful board book with striking In this delightful board book with bold,
images, Christopher Silas Neal combines striking images, Christopher Silas Neal
animals and shapes to form unique, combines animals of different colors
inventive objectives. Children will have and species to form unique creatures!
endless fun guessing what brand-new, Children will have endless fun guessing
made-up animal will appear next. what brand-new, made-up animal will
This book will have kids playing and appear next. This book will have them
guessing with each reread. playing and guessing with each reread
and features a list of color combinations
from the book for kids to reference.
4 littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

%
W

Join a family of rabbits and bears as they explore

their worlds through the four seasons.

The.
UanJerEu(
Hal,

THE WONDERFUL HABITS OF RABBITS
by Douglas Florian « illus. by Sonia Sdnchez

9781499806229 + 26 pages
178 x 178 mm (L x H) « 7x 7 in (L x H)
Available Now « Rights: World * Ages 4-8 * $7.99 US

Hardcover

9781499801040 « 32 pages

210 x 248 mm (L x H) * 8.25 x 9.75in (L x H)
Available Now « Rights: World ¢ Ages 4-8 * $16.99 US

S}00Q pdeoq

THE CURIOUS CARES OF BEARS
by Douglas Florian ¢ illus. by Sonia Sdnchez

9781499807431 « 26 pages
178 x178 mm (L xH) * 7x 7 in (L x H)
Aug. 2018 * Rights: World * Ages 4-8 « $7.99 US

Hardcover

9781499804621 « 32 pages

210 x 248 mm (L x H) * 8.25 x 9.75in (L x H)
Available Now ¢ Rights: World « Ages 4-8 * $16.99 US

Follow one family of rabbits as they
do all their favorite things like digging
holes, building snow rabbits, thumping
their feet, and more. But as the day
comes to an end, their favorite thing
to do is say “goodnight” with a hug
and a kiss.

One family of bears does all their favorite
things before it’s time to hibernate for the
winter in this follow-up to The Wonderful
Habits of Rabbits by the award-winning
author and illustrator team of Douglas
Florian and Sonia Sdnchez, now available
as a board book.

littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA 5



@
w?

board books

Count each little finger one by one in this sweet book

now available in a bilingual board book edition!
: \ Ten little fingers, one hand . .. two.
Utﬂ& Fingers, Two Smalf A, ) ) )
Aen ; d Uey, Diez deditos tienes, una mano . . ., dos.
‘o2 deditos, dos Mayp, s
D" ’fﬂs Two small hands belong to you!
iDos manos pequenas, tus manitas son!
_' A ] “This ode to delightfully dimpled hands is
X \/ i the stuff lap time snuggles are made of.”
/ —School Library Journal
ENGL g,
i, &
. ey
bipor Kiahy Demgeasyy  Busirabed bighusivede por rs Masssy J
TEN LITTLE FINGERS, TWO SMALL HANDS/
DIEZ DEDITOS, DOS MANITAS
by Kristy Dempsey ¢ illus. by Jane Massey
Board Book (English)
9781499806717 « May 2018
Board Book (English/Spanish)
9781499807080 « Available Now
152.4 x152.4 mm (L x H) * 6 x 6 in (L x H)
26 pages ¢ Rights: World « Ages 4-8 « $7.99 US
Hardcover (English)
9781499802290 « July 2016
229 x 229 mm (LxH) *9x9in(LxH)
32 pages * Rights: World « Ages 3-6 « $16.99 US
6 littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

Count each little toe one by one
in this sweet bilingual board book!

Ten little toes on two small feet.
Diez dedos pequerios en dos piececitos.
These ten toes are ten times sweet!

Son diez veces dulces estos diez deditos.

“This title is a great teaching resource
for tots learning early counting skills and
awareness of their bodies.”

—School Library Journal

tt|¢To£-$, Two Sﬂlﬂﬁ’ £
el d@ditﬂﬁ de qu feee‘&
i dos piececitys
N

¥ b

"{M‘U

gy

b Kty Donguny St byt por by |

TEN LITTLE TOES, TWO SMALL FEET/DIEZ
DEDITOS DE LOS PIES, DOS PIECECITOS

by Kristy Dempsey ¢ illus. by Jane Massey

Board Book (English)
9781499806724 « July 2018

Board Book (English/Spanish)
9781499807073 « Available Now

152.4 x152.4 mm (L x H) * 6 x 6 in (L x H)

26 pages ¢ Rights: World « Ages 3-6 ¢ $7.99 US

Hardcover (English)

9781499802368 * Available Now

229 x 229 mm (LxH) *9x9in(LxH)

32 pages ¢ Rights: World « Ages 3-6 * $16.99 US

littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

a0
W

S}00Q p4eoq

7



Kids can “take the wheel” in this series of die-cut board books,

%)

% encouraging interactive and imaginative play while reading!

O

O

O

2 CPLEE; NROAT

(o)

0
MOTORCYCLE ROAD TRIP! SPEEDBOAT SPLASH!
by Stanley Strickland ¢ illus. by Rhys Jefferys by Alan Copeland ¢ illus. by Rhys Jefferys
9781499806267 * 14 pages 9781499806274 « 14 pages
229 x 2413 mm (L x H) * 9x9.75in (L x H) 229 x 2413 mm (L xH) *9x9.75in(LxH)
May 2018 « Rights: World * Ages 2-5 « $8.99 US May 2018 ¢ Rights: World « Ages 2-5 « $8.99 US
Kids will love using the die-cut handles, and grown-ups will love the price at
only $8.99 each!

8 littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

With large trim and added play value, these books
are the perfect price at $8.99 each!

FIRE TRUCK TO THE RESCUE!
by Alan Copeland ¢ illus. by Paco Sordo

9781499805970 « 14 pages
229 x241.3 mm (L xH) *9x9.75in(LxH)
Available Now ¢ Rights: World « Ages 2-5 « $8.99 US

ROCKET SHIP 14,
ADVENTURE' :gf&u:{,

S}00Q pdeoq

ROCKET SHIP ADVENTURE!
by Stanley Strickland ¢ illus. by Paco Sordo
9781499805963 * 14 pages

229 x241.3 mm (L xH) *9x9.75in(LxH)
Available Now ¢ Rights: World « Ages 2-5 « $8.99 US

littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA 9



@
w?

picture books

These two picture books are perfect for little builders

and buccaneers alike!
EADY READS,
]
SE 1 " &
WoRDE FIETURES
& SARVIT
L —

READY, SET, SAIL! READY, SET, BUILD!
by Meg Fleming ¢ illus. by Luke Flowers by Meg Fleming ¢ pictures by Jarvis
9781499805338 + 32 pages 9781499801750 » 32 pages
216 x 280 mm (L x H) * 8.5 x 11in (L x H) 216 x 280 mm (L x H) » 8.5 x 11in (L x H)
Available Now ¢ Rights: World Available Now « Rights: World ¢ Ages 4-8 * $16.99 US
Ages 4-8 « $16.99 US Board Book

9781499808025 « 26 pages
Grab your life vest, hold onto your 216 x 280 mm (L x H) » 8.5 x 11in (L x H)
compass, and get ready for a day full of Available Now * Rights: World « Ages 4-8 « $16.99 US
sailing fun with a playful tiger and turtle!
Follow these salty sailors as they raise Get ready for a day full of construction
their anchor, cast off, and explore the sea fun! Children can follow a busy dog
in their little sloop. And after a long day builder as he sketches and plans his
of sailing, they gather and tell tales of all dream, clears rubble to make space, and
the things they’ve seen. gets to work digging, lifting, and sawing.

He builds a house for himself and his bird

friend, and satisfied after a hard day’s

work, they take in all they’ve done and

look forward to the next day of building.

10 littlebeebooks.com « an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

a0
W

Find out what mommies and daddies like best in these

adorable stories about spending time with family.

WHAT MOMMIES LIKE
by Judy Carey Nevin ¢ illus. by Stephanie Six

9781499805284 « 32 pages
229 x 229 mm (L xH)*9x9in(LxH)
Apr. 2018 « Rights: World « Ages 4-8 « $16.99 US

Board Book

9781499808018 16 pages

152.4 x152.4 mm (L xH) * 6 x 6 in (L x H)

March 2019 ¢ Rights: World « Ages 4-8 « $7.99 US

s}¥00Q ainyaid

WHAT DADDIES LIKE
by Judy Carey Nevin ¢ illus. by Stephanie Six

9781499801972 « 32 pages
229 x229 mm (L xH)*9x9in(LxH)
Available Now ¢ Rights: World *« Ages 4-8 * $16.99 US

Board Book

9781499808001 « 16 pages

152.4 x152.4 mm (L xH) « 6 x6in (L x H)

April 2019 ¢« Rights: World « Ages 4-8 « $7.99 US

Mommy Bear and her little cub spend the
day together doing all kinds of things that
mommies like! They ride their bikes to

the library, have a hullabaloo, play kazoo,
and much more. But after a fun-filled day,
there’s one thing that mommies like best
... saying “l love you!” This is the perfect
companion title to What Daddies Like.

As a daddy bear and his cub spend the
day together, readers find out all about
daddies’ favorite things to do, like having
adventures in the park, splashing in the
bath, playing peekaboo, and night-lights,
it’s true. But most of all, daddies like
hearing and saying “I love you!”

littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA n



('@9

W

picture books

Readers will marvel at the amazing ways kids

all over the world get to school!
Children all around the world go to
4 school. Whether they’re from Japan,
. ﬂUVENTUR[S Ukraine, Ethiopia, or the United States,
S_ T0 all students have the desire to learn about
c H O O L the world and shape the future. In Bhutan,
RESL-UR] Tk oF SREENT . .
PO ARAD 19, \arnL T children walk for three hours to make it
{ to school, and in Pakistan, children travel
% by rickshaw. Some children in China must
B RSP 117G P, e P T ; 3 L1l climb a heaven ladder, while children
pre oy B
s | :‘ et = [ R in Nepal must walk over a wire bridge.
m m 1,08y %5",;:;_,:,:, The treks of these students are unique,
extraordinary, and even dangerous, and
ADVENTURES TO SCHOOL: they signify the common determination
REAL-LIFE JOURNEYS OF STUDENTS y signity ’
FROM AROUND THE WORLD perseverance, and sense of adventure
by Miranda Paul and Baptiste Paul shared by young people around the world.
illus. by Isabel Mufioz Read along as students from thirteen
9781499806656 * 32 pages different nations embark on their journeys
280 x 216 mm (L x H) « 11 x 8.5 in (L x H) to get to school in the morning, and learn
May 2018 « Rights: World about the diverse landscapes and cultures
Ages 4-8 ¢ $17.99 US .
of these countries along the way!
12 littlebeebooks.com « an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

a0
W

Two picture books that are sure to tickle the funny bone!

SHARK NATE-O
by Tara Luebbe & Becky Cattie
illus. by Daniel Duncan

9781499804966 * 40 pages
24765 x 209.55 mm (L x H) » 9.75x 8.25in (L x H)
Rights: World ¢ Apr. 2018 « Ages 4-8 « $17.99 US

S»00Q a4nyoid

HELLO, DOOR
by Alastair Heim « illus. by Alisa Coburn

9781499805369 « 32 pages

216 x 280 mm (L x H) « 8.5 x 11in (L x H)
Available Now ¢ Rights: World

Ages 4-8 « $16.99 US

Nate loves sharks. He reads shark books
every day, watches sharks on TV, and
talks about them nonstop. He even like
to pretend he’s a shark! However, there’s
one small problem ... Nate can’t swim.

When his older brother points this out,
Nate works hard to overcome his fears
and learn how to blow bubbles, use a
kickboard, and finally swim as quickly
and gracefully as a shark. But will he be
able to beat his brother in a swim tryout
and get his bite back?

Includes a list of shark fun facts in
the back!

In this ode to the classic “Goldilocks and
the Three Bears” story, kids can follow a
thieving fox as he greets everything he
sees in a home that isn’t his. He collects
fine art and jewelry, practices his golf
swing, and devours a tasty snack along
the way. But just when he thinks he’s in
the clear to leave with all the goods, the
owners of the house—a mama bear, papa
bear, and baby bear—come home.

littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA 13



picture books

Now that the Black and White Factory has turned into The Color

Factory, things are going great. But when a new, non-approved
color leaks in, Penguin, Zebra, and Panda have to come together
with the reader to get this new color out of the book!
e BIACK o WE‘I)T,E
= A
- S
7
e G
g
=B
ia
[
w BFIC TELCHING - aesilp w2 DiFCO FundCk
THE COLOR FACTORY THE BLACK AND WHITE FACTORY
by Eric Telchin « illus. by Diego Funck by Eric Telchin « illus. by Diego Funck
9781499805567 + 40 pages 9781499802771 » 40 pages
229 x 229 mm (L x H) * 9 x 9in (L x H) 229 x 229 mm (L x H) * 9 x 9in (L x H)
Jun. 2018 « Rights: World « Ages 4-8 « $17.99 US Available Now « Rights: World ¢« Ages 4-8 * $17.99 US
Introducing The Color Factory, an Welcome to the Black and White Factory!
interactive and entertaining picture book Penguin, Zebra, and Panda will take you
in the vein of Hervé Tullet’s Press Here on a top secret tour to see some black-
and Mix It Up! and a wonderful follow-up and-white products that are made here,
to The Black and White Factory. like salt and pepper shakers, dice, half
decks of playing cards (only spades and
clubs!), chess pieces, and tuxedos.
But when the tour gets to the bar code
room, some color has seeped in! It’s up
to the reader to try and rub it off and
tilt the book so that it comes off, but
nothing works!
14 littlebeebooks.com « an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

Two beautiful stories for young dreamers!

RICE FROM HEAVEN: THE SECRET
MISSION TO FEED NORTH KOREANS

by Tina Cho ¢ illus. by Keum Jin Song
9781499806823 « 40 pages

216 x 280 mm (L x H) « 85 x 11in (L x H)
Aug. 2018 * Rights: World « Ages 4-8 « $17.99 US

Yoori lives in South Korea and doesn’t
know what North Korea is like, but her
father (Appa) does. Appa grew up in North
Korea, where he did not have enough food
to eat. Starving, he fled to South Korea in
search of a better life. Yoori doesn’t know
how she can help as she’s only a little
“grain of rice” herself, but Appa tells her
that they can secretly help the starving
people by sending special balloons that
carry rice over the border.

Rice from Heaven is based on a true story
about compassion and bravery.

s$}00Q ainyaid

At KN

A PAINTBRUSH FOR PACO
by Tracey Kyle ¢ illus. by Joshua Heinsz

9781499805444 « 40 pages

216 x 280 mm (L x H) « 8.5 x 11in (L x H)
July 2018 « Rights: World « Ages 4-8 « $17.99 US

Paco loves daydreaming and drawing,
but he struggles to concentrate during
class. When his profesor takes him to the
art room, Paco is amazed by the colorful
paints: pink, rosado; purple, morado; fiery
orange, anaranjado; and more! Could art
be just what Paco needs?

Complete with an author’s note and
glossary of Spanish words, this story is
a great introduction to Spanish with a
strong message about the power of art!

littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA 15



a0,
w?

Introducing two heartwarming picture books

%)

S about love and acceptance.

©)

O

o

=

©

[
PRINCE AND KNIGHT JACK (NOT JACKIE)
by Daniel Haack -« illus. by Stevie Lewis by Erica Silverman ¢ illus. by Holly Hatam
9781499805529 + 40 pages 9781499807318 « 40 pages
247.7 x 209.6 mm (L x H) * 9.75 x 8.25 in (L x H) 229 x 229 mm (L x H) * 9 x 9in (L x H)
May 2018 ¢ Rights: World « Ages 4-8 « $17.99 US Oct. 2018 « Rights: World « Ages 4-8 « $17.99 US
Once upon a time, in a kingdom far from In this heartwarming picture book, a big
here, there was a prince in line to take sister realizes that her little sister, Jackie,
the throne, so his parents set out to find doesn’t like dresses or fairies—she likes guys’
him a kind and worthy bride. The three of clothes and bugs! Will she be able to accept
them traveled the land far and wide, but that Jackie identifies more as “Jack”?
the prince didn’t quite find what he was Readers will love this sweet story about
looking for in the princesses they met. change and acceptance.
In this modern fairy tale, a noble prince
and a brave knight come together
to defeat a terrible monster and in
the process find true love in a most
unexpected place.

16 littlebeebooks.com « an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

a0
W

Story time has never been so cozy!

LOVE YOU MORE
by Gary Urda ¢ illus. by Jennifer A. Bell

9781499806526 * 40 pages
216 x 280 mm (L x H) * 8.5 x 11in (L x H)
Aug. 2018 * Rights: World ¢« Ages 4-8 « $17.99 US

s$}00Q ainyaid

SNUGGLE DOWN DEEP
by Emily Bornoff « illus. by Diane Ohanesian

9781499806519 * 32 pages
229 x 229 mMm (L xH) *9x9in (L xH)
Nov. 2018 ¢« Rights: World * Ages 4-8 « $16.99 US

In this touching picture book, a mom and
dad express their infinite, boundless love
for their child.

Parents come to realize that their love is
boundless and only keeps growing more
than they ever thought possible—more
than all the raindrops that fall, more than
all the sand on the beach, and more than
all the stars in the sky, proving that the
love of a parent is unconditional

and unparalleled.

Follow along as animal families snuggle
down deep for the wintertime in this
rhythmic and charming picture book
perfect for little ones about to snuggle
down for their hibernation.

It’s wintertime, a quiet time, no creatures
left in sight.

They’re dreaming, snoozing, snoring
through each morning, noon, and night. . .

littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA 17



a0,
w?

Introducing four picture books that share inspiring and

n

X

O

@)

O

(]

|

- |

d

O

Q
PIES FROM NOWHERE: TRAILBLAZER: THE STORY
HOW GEORGIA GILMORE SUSTAINED OF BALLERINA RAVEN WILKINSON
THE MONTGOMERY BUS BOYCOTT by Lee Schubert « illus. by Theodore Taylor Il
by Dee Romito e illus. by Laura Freeman

9781499805925 « 40 pages
9781499807202 « 40 pages 216 x 280 mm (L x H) + 8.5 x 11in (L x H)
216 x 280 mm (L x H) = 8.5 x 11in (L x H) Available Now ¢ Rights: World « Ages 4-8 « $17.99 US
Nov. 2018 « Rights: World * Ages 6-9 « $17.99 US
) ) ) ) This beautiful picture book tells the
This .stunnlng p|§tur§ book IooI.<s into uplifting story of Raven Wilkinson, the first
the life of Qeorgla Gllmgre, a hldden_ ) African American woman to dance for a
figure of history. Georgia played a critical major classical ballet company, and how
role in the C'V'_l rights moyement and she became a huge inspiration for Misty
used her passion for baking to help the Copeland. Theodore Taylor IlI’'s unique
Montgomery BUS. Boycott achieve its heavy line style of illustration brings a
goal, demonstrating that one person can deeper level of fluidity and life to the
make a real change in their community work, and Misty Copeland’s beautifully
and beyond. written foreword will delight ballet and
Includes a bibliography to provide dance fans of all ages.
historical context.
18 littlebeebooks.com « an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

%
W

insightful stories of African American heritage and heroes.

AN pypy GOV

Tom Srorr or Fusoe Do A €t diown

&

FANCY PARTY GOWNS: THE STORY
OF FASHION DESIGNER ANN COLE LOWE

by Deborah Blumenthal ¢ illus. by Laura Freeman

9781499802399 + 40 pages
216 x 280 mm (L x H) * 8.5 x 11in (L x H)
Available Now ¢ Rights: World « Ages 4-8 * $17.99 US

A beautiful picture book about Ann Cole
Lowe, a little-known African American
fashion designer who battled personal
and social adversity in order to pursue
her passion of making beautiful gowns
and who went on to become one of
society’s top designers.

s$}00Q ainyaid

FREEDOM IN CONGO SQUARE
by Carole Boston Weatherford
illus. by R. Gregory Christie
9781499801033 « 40 pages

216 x 280 mm (L x H) * 8.5 x 11in (L x H)
Available Now ¢ Rights: World ¢« Ages 4-8 + $17.99 US

* 2017 Caldecott & Coretta Scott King Honor *
2016 New York Times Best lllustrated Book

2016 Kirkus Reviews Best Book

2016 School Library Journal
Best Nonfiction Book

This poetic, nonfiction story about a little-
known piece of African American history
captures a one’s capacity to find hope
and joy in difficult circumstances and
demonstrates how New Orleans’ Congo
Square was truly freedom’s heart. This book
includes a forward from Freddi Williams
Evans, a historian and Congo Square
expert, as well as a glossary of terms with
pronunciations and definitions.

littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA 19



('@9

W

picture books

A colorful and inspiring picture book for readers of all ages!

wonns! Dusonsn Bvwrsymas

FcTUmrs: Masma [F'yans

POLKA DOT PARADE: A BOOK
ABOUT BILL CUNNINGHAM

by Debra Blumenthal ¢ illus. by Masha D’yans

9781499806649 « 40 pages * Hardcover
280 x 216 mm (L x H) 11 x 8.5in (L x H)
Aug. 2018 « Rights: World ¢ Ages: 4+ « $17.99 US

Every day, Bill Cunningham pedaled his
bike through New York City searching for
beauty. As he took picture after picture,
Bill found beauty not in people, but

in their clothes. Drawn to bold and
creative choices, Bill's photos captured
the attention of The New York Times.

He traveled to Paris for Fashion Week,
and admiration for his work grew. With his
sense of creativity and daringness, his own
personal style of photography came to be
known as street art photography.

His photos left a lasting impression on

all those who came across his work

and they continue to inspire creativity
today. This is the story of the legend who
created street fashion photography and
left behind a legacy of glorious pictures.
Bill Cunningham used his passion and
talent to capture the beauty he saw in
fashion and the ultimate freedom that it
represents to each and every person.

This is an inspiring picture book about
finding your path and being creative.

20 littlebeebooks.com « an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

The perfect coloring and activity books for hours of fun!

MY FIRST BIG BOOK OF UNICORNS
9781499807745 « 192 pages

216 x 276 mm (L x H) *» 8.5 x 10.875 in (L x H)
May 2018 ¢ Rights: World « Ages: 3-5 « $8.99 US

Little ones will love My First Big Book of Unicorns,
a jumbo coloring book packed with over 175 pages
of magical coloring fun!

The appealing artwork, with its heavy, chunky black
lines, are eye-catching and kid-friendly.

MY FIRST BIG BOOK OF DINOSAURS
9781499808032 « 192 pages

216 x 276 mm (L x H) * 8.5 x10.875 in (L x H)
Aug. 2018 « Rights: World « Ages: 3-5 + $8.99 US

A jumbo coloring book packed with over 175 pages
of dino-coloring fun!

littlebeebooks.com *

BOOK

an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

a0
W

21

S}00Q AMAOE



a0,
w?

Introducing your new favorite girl band, the Major Eights!

THE MAJOR EIGHTS #1: BATTLE OF THE BANDS
HC: 9781499805659 + PB: 9781499805642 « Available Now

Jasmine, Maggie, Becca, and Scarlet love jamming together in
Jasmine’s basement. Even though they may not have the best
equipment, or an audience, they have fun making music to
their own beat. But when Jasmine’s brother tells her about an
upcoming Battle of the Bands competition, Jasmine thinks this
could be their chance to prove they’re a real band. Now she just
has to convince the other girls . . ..

chapter books

THE MAJOR EIGHTS #2: SCARLET’S BIG BREAK
HC: 9781499805680 « PB: 9781499805673 » Available Now

After their Battle of the Bands competition, the girls are famous!
Everyone knows who they are now--even strangers recognize
them! But the attention starts to go to Scarlet’s head, and she
decides to sign up for the school’s talent show as a solo artist.
But what about the Major Eights? Should she really leave the
band and her friends behind?

THE MAJOR EIGHTS #3: THE GOO DISASTER!
R HC: 9781499805871 « PB: 9781499805864 + Available Now

MAJ
ElGHTS Maggie is thrilled to perform with the Major Eights at the school’s

TAT Ged PEASTER!

annual arts fund-raising banquet. But when Maggie’s science
grade starts slipping (her one difficult subject), her mom refuses
to let her play at the banquet unless she can get an A on her
science fair project. Can Maggie and the girls find a way to
make sure Maggie aces the project?

22 littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

OYG)

S=E)
Join all four girls as they learn about friendship and teamwork. a
=2
THE MAJOR EIGHTS #4: STARSTRUCK )
HC: 9781499805901 « PB: 9781499805895 « July 2018 '9.
o
When Becca finds out about her school’s free throw competition, O
she is ready to put her basketball skills to the test! And if she 8
wins, she’ll get to meet her favorite basketball player! But after 5

a series of bad practices, her nerves start to get the best of her.
Can the Major Eights help Becca regain her confidence and
meet her hero?

THE MAJOR EIGHTS #5: THE NEW BANDMATE
HC: 9781499807608 « PB: 9781499807592 « Aug. 2018

Just before a big show, Jasmine breaks her arm. The Major Eights
don’t want to let down their audience, so they ask Leslie to sub.
But Jasmine is worried the band will like Leslie
better. Is this the end of the Major Eights as

they know it? Ut

BLACK & WHITE

|LLUSTRAT|ONS
throughout!

THE MAJOR EIGHTS #6: THE SECRET VALENTINE
HC: 9781499807622 « PB: 9781499807615 « Dec. 2018

In book 6 of the Major Eights series, someone is leaving notes
for the band. Do the Major Eights have a secret admirer?

Scarlet is flattered when she finds a sweet message in her locker.
But she doesn’t know who it’s from. Is it fan mail? Or a secret
admirer? Can the band figure out the mystery?

by Melody Reed - illus. Emilie Pépin
12 pages * 140 x 178mm (L x H) * 5 x 7 in (L x H) * Rights: World *« Ages 6-8 « HC: $16.99 US « PB: $5.99 US

littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA 23



a0,
w?

Zeke is an alien boy who is trying to fit in
and adjust to life on Earth,

THE ALIEN NEXT DOOR #1: THE NEW KID
HC: 9781499805598 + PB: 9781499805581 + Available Now

Zeke the alien is on his way to his first day of school, feeling down
because he has to start over again on a new planet, as his scientist
parents constantly move to wherever their research takes them.
When he gets to school, no one seems to notice anything strange
or different about him except Harris, a kid obsessed with science
fiction and aliens. Harris sees Zeke doing extraordinary things but
can’t convince anyone, least of all his best friend, Roxy.

chapter books

THE ALIEN NEXT DOOR #2: ALIENS FOR DINNER?!
HC: 9781499805628 « PB: 9781499805611 * Available Now

Harris has his suspicions that the new kid at school, Zeke, is an
alien, but he hasn’t been able to prove it to his best friend, Roxy.
When they’re both invited over to Zeke’s house, Harris thinks this
is the perfect opportunity for him to research Zeke’s
alien family and show Roxy that they’re all from
another planet.

with
BLACK & WHITE

ILLUSTRATIONS
throughout!

THE ALIEN NEXT DOOR #3: ALIEN SCOUT
e HC: 9781499805819 « PB: 9781499805802  Available Now

¥

) ]
El-:":' T [:"E"m-'\ Zeke has revealed to Harris that he’s an alien and Harris is thrilled to
N ALIEN SCOUT have an alien best friend! This weekend, Harris has a Beaver Scout

outing in the wilderness, so he invites Zeke to join in on the fun.
Zeke doesn’t quite understand all the activities, like sleeping outside
{ and telling ghost stories, and he is a little careless with using his
powers, which leads one scout to become a little suspicious.

Will Harris be able to help Zeke hide his identity from everyone?

"'E _. *'.. » |

24 littlebeebooks.com ¢« an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

OYG)
S=E)
but his classmate, Harris, suspects that Zeke a
might not be quite what he claims to be! g
T
THE ALIEN NEXT DOOR #4: TRICK OR CHEAT? ;'D"
HC: 9781499805840 « PB: 9781499805833 « July 2018 =~
S
Harris is ready for Halloween and is very excited when he sees O
L . . x~
Zeke’s “costume,” which is just his true alien form. Zeke also uses %

his powers to help Harris make the best costume he’s ever had,
but Roxy feels left out, as she and Harris usually make costumes
together every year. On Halloween, another student is jealous of
Zeke’s amazing costume and plots to sabotage it. Will Harris and
Roxy be able to stop him and help Zeke win the costume contest?

THE ALIEN NEXT DOOR #5: BASEBALL BLUES
HC: 9781499807233 « PB: 9781499807226 + Oct. 2018

Zeke, Harris, and Roxy all try out for the baseball team. Zeke
doesn’t quite know how to play, but his powers allow him to pitch
and hit better than anyone else! Harris thinks that Zeke is cheating,
since none of the other players have his powers, and he’s

also concerned that someone might discover Zeke’s an alien.
But Zeke doesn’t see a problem, causing tension in their friendship.
Can Zeke and Harris save their friendship, or will they strike out?

THE ALIEN NEXT DOOR #6: THE MYSTERY VALENTINE
HC: 9781499807264 « PB: 9781499807257 « Dec. 2018

Valentine’s Day is right around the corner, and Harris explains the
holiday and its traditions to Zeke. When Zeke gets an anonymous
valentine, Harris is excited to help him figure out who sent it, but
Zeke is confused at the customs of Earth, and his efforts to get
a girl to notice him by doing what Harris tells him to don’t go
quite right. Will Zeke be able to turn things around and show his
valentine his feelings?

by A.l. Newton ¢ illus. Anjan Sarkar
112 pages * 140 x 1778mm (L x H) * 5 x 7 in (L x H) * Rights: World « Ages 6-8 « HC: $16.99 US ¢« PB: $5.99 US

littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA 25



a0,
w?

chapter books

26

The Tales of Sasha series follows a horse named Sasha who
discovers that she’s different from other horses when wings
sprout from her back and she flies through the air!

TALES OF SASHA #1:
THE BIG SECRET

HC: 9781499803907
PB: 9781499803891
Available Now

TALES OF SASHA #3:
A NEW FRIEND

HC: 9781499803983
PB: 9781499803976
Available Now

TALES OF SASHA #2:
JOURNEY BEYOND THE TREES

HC: 9781499803921
PB: 9781499803914
Available Now

Tales of

TALES OF SASHA #4:
PRINCESS LESSONS

HC: 9781499803983
PB: 9781499803976

Available Now

littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

%
W

With sweet, easy-to-read language and black-and-white

illustrations on every page, this magical and fantastical
series is perfect for growing readers.

TALES OF SASHA #5:
THE PLANT PIXIES
HC: 9781499804645
PB: 9781499804638
Available Now

TALES OF SASHA #8:
SHOWTIME!

HC: 9781499806052
PB: 9781499806045
June 2018

Winge for

TALES OF SASHA #6:
WINGS FOR WYATT
HC: 9781499804669
PB: 9781499804652
Available Now

TALES OF SASHA #9:

THE DISAPPEARING HISTORY
HC: 9781499806076

PB: 9781499806069

Aug. 2018

SY00(Q 493deyd

TALES OF SASHA #7:
THE ROYAL ISLAND
HC: 9781499806038
PB: 9781499806021
Available Now

with
BLACK & WHITE

|LLUSTRAT|0NS
throughout!

by Alexa Pearl
illus. by Paco Sordo

N2 pages

140 x 178mm (L x H)
5x7in(LxH)
Rights: World

Ages 6-8

HC: $16.99 US

PB: $5.99 US

littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA 27



a0,
w?

Ella and Owen are twin brother and sister dragons

chapter books

who have loads of adventures and get into all kinds
of trouble in their forest home!
AND '2!1
ELLA AND OWEN #1: ELLA AND OWEN #2:
THE CAVE OF AAAAAH! DOOM! ATTACK OF THE STINKY FISH MONSTER!
HC: 9781499803938 HC: 9781499803945
PB: 9781499803686 PB: 9781499803693
Available Now Available Now
E AND
'KHIGHTs v Dnmﬂns
ELLA AND OWEN #3: ELLA AND OWEN #4:
KNIGHTS VS. DRAGONS THE EVIL PUMPKIN PIE FIGHT!
HC: 9781499804102 HC: 9781499804096
PB: 9781499803723 PB: 9781499803716
Available Now Available Now
28 littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

a0
W

With fun, easy-to-read language and black-and-white
illustrations on every page, this adventurous and gregarious
series is perfect for growing readers.

ELLA AND OWEN #5:

THE GREAT TROLL QUEST DRAGON SPIES!

HC: 9781499804744
PB: 9781499804737
Available Now

ELLA AND OWEN #8:
THE WORST PET

HC: 9781499806137

PB: 9781499806120
June 2018

HC: 9781499804768
PB: 9781499804751
Available Now

littlebeebooks.com «

ELLA AND OWEN #6:

ELLA AND OWEN #9:
GRUMPY GOBLINS
HC: 9781499806151

PB: 9781499806144
May 2018

S}00Q J93deyd

ELLA AND OWEN #7:
TWIN TROUBLE

HC: 9781499806113

PB: 9781499806106
Available Now

with
BLACK & WHITE

|LLUSTRAT|0NS
throughout!

by Jaden Kent
illus. by Iryna Bodnaruk

N2 pages

140 x 1778mm (L x H)
5x7in (L xH)
Rights: World

Ages 6-8

HC: $16.99 US

PB: $5.99 US

an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA 29



a0,
w?

middle grade nonfiction

30

BLAST BACK!: ANCIENT EGYPT
HC: 9781499801170 * PB: 9781499801163 * Available Now

When people talk about ancient Egypt, things like mummies
and pyramids may come to mind. But what was ancient Egypt
really like? This engaging nonfiction book will make readers
feel like they’ve traveled back in time. It covers everything from
what ancient Egyptians did for fun to the gods and goddesses
they worshipped, and more.

BLAST BACK!: ANCIENT GREECE
HC: 9781499801194 « PB: 9781499801187 « Available Now

When people talk about ancient Greece, things like myths
and the Olympics may come to mind. But what was ancient
Greece really like? This engaging nonfiction book covers
everything from what ancient Greeks did for fun to the gods
and goddesses they worshipped, and more. Find out cool,
little-known facts like their strange food superstitions (many
wouldn’t eat beans because they thought beans contained
the souls of the dead!) and how they invented theater!

BLAST BACK!: THE TITANIC
HC: 9781499802740 + PB: 9781499802733 + Available Now

You may have heard of the movie Titanic, but what was life
on the actual Titanic really like? This engaging nonfiction
book covers everything from how the ship was built to what
the passengers did for fun, and more. Find out interesting,
little-known facts such as how the anchor was so heavy that
they needed to use twenty horses to lift it and how the ship’s
musicians continued to play as the ship sank.

littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

BLAST BACK!: THE GREAT WALL OF CHINA
HC: 9781499803884 « PB: 9781499803877 « Available Now

When people think about the Great Wall of China, that
massive structure is likely to come to mind. But why
did they build the wall in the first place, and how is

it even still standing? This engaging nonfiction book
covers everything from how the wall was built to what
life in China was like at that time, and more. Find out
interesting, little-known facts such as how working on the
wall was often a form of punishment, and how the wall
is so long, it could wrap around the world twice!

BLAST BACK!: VIKINGS
HC: 9781499803860 + PB: 9781499803853 « Available Now

When people think about Vikings, things like big ships
and helmets with horns may come to mind. But what
was it really like to be a Viking? This engaging nonfiction
book covers everything from the ships they sailed to
everyday life, and more. Find out interesting, little-known
facts such as how the Vikings discovered North America
long before Christopher Columbus, and how one Harry
Potter character was named after a famous creature
from Viking mythology!

with
BLACK & WHITE

|LLUSTRAT|0NS
throughout!

by Nancy Ohlin ¢ illus. by Adam Larkum and Roger Simé

12 pages * 140 x 178mm (L x H) * 5.5 x 7 in (L x H) * Rights: World *« Ages 7-10 « HC: $16.99 US « PB: $5.99 US

littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

a0
W

UOIIDIJUOU apedb a|ppIw

31



a0,
w?

middle grade nonfiction

32

Monsters, myths and legends. . . are they real?
Check out Behind the Legend!

BEHIND THE LEGEND: UNICORNS

BEHIND .”"E LEEEND by Erin Peabody - illus. by Jomike Tejido

HC: 9781499805758 « PB: 9781499805741 « Available Now

In Unicorns, readers learn about all the sightings and “proof”
of them, from stories in history of people like Julius Caesar
and Marco Polo who sought unicorns to why they were hunted
so fiercely. This book also discusses why their horns were so
valued in medieval times, their presence in pop culture, and
people’s ongoing search for unicorns in modern times. Complete
with engaging anecdotes, interesting sidebars, and fantastic
illustrations, this book is one kids won’t want to put down!

BEHIND THE LEGEND: DRAGONS
by Erin Peabody - illus. by Victor Rivas
HC: 9781499805727 « PB: 9781499805710 * Available Now

In Dragons, readers learn about all the sightings and “proof” of
them, from stories in history of dragons that terrorized towns,
the people who fought them, such as St. George, and tales from
other cultures, including China, Japan, and Mexico. This book
also discusses additional history about the monster, including
how dragons became major figures in popular culture, “modern”

BEHIND THE LEGEND: WEREWOLVES

PFH'NH THE | EI—'"F_MH by Erin Peabody - illus. by Victor Rivas

(WEREWOLVES ) HC: 9781499804591 « PB: 9781499804584 « Available Now

Are ferocious, shapeshifting werewolves real, or just a myth?

In Werewolves, readers learn about all the sightings and
“proof” of them, from stories in history of wolves that
terrorized towns, such as the Beast of Gévaudan, as well as
people (even children!) who were believed to transform into
wolves, and other shocking evidence.

littlebeebooks.com ¢« an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

dragons, and theories behind their conception in our cultural history.

BEHIND THE LEGEND: ZOMBIES

by Erin Peabody -« illus. by Jomike Tejido IND rve | E[3
HC: 9781499804614 « PB: 9781499804607 * Available Now Sl ZOMBIES

In Zombies, readers learn about all the stories and “proof”
of them, from accounts in history and literature of
people being made into zombies, including from reports
Mesopotamia, Haiti, and America, as well as our own
modern understanding of zombies’ qualities.

BEHIND THE LEGEND: THE LOCH NESS MONSTER
by Erin Peabody - illus. by Victor Rivas
HC: 9781499804249 « PB: 9781499804232 « Available Now

In The Loch Ness Monster, readers learn about all the
sightings and proof of it, from the famous photograph to the
huge “footprints” found by the loch. It also discusses other
history about the monster, such as how Nessie became a
major figure in popular culture, and other mythical beings
that came from Scotland.

BEHIND THE LEGEND: BIGFOOT
by Erin Peabody - illus. by Victor Rivas
HC: 9781499804263 « PB: 9781499804256 « Available Now

In Bigfoot, readers learn about all the sightings and proof
of it, from the famous photograph and video to footprints
and other evidence. It also discusses additional history about
the monster, such as how Bigfoot became a major figure in
popular culture, and how other versions of the creature
(such as the Yeti) have been seen around the world.

128 pages * 178 x 229 mm (L x H) = 7 x 9 in (L x H) * Rights: World « Ages 8-10 « HC: $17.99 US - PB: $9.99 US

littlebeebooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

a0
W

UOIIDIJUOU apedb a|ppIw

33



BuzzPoer®

An award-winning children’s play company with over
18 million app downloads! Bold, colorful art showcases
lovable characters at three perfect price points.

MORE HUGS!

9781499803266 * 16 pgs.

152 x 152 mm (L x H)
6x6in(LxH)
Available Now
Rights: World

Ages 2-4 « $5.99 US

A .

cozy Christmg,

COZY CHRISTMAS:
A TOUCH-AND-FEEL
BOOK

9781499803242 « 14 pgs.

178 x 1778 mm (L x H)
7x7in (L xH)
Available Now
Rights: World

Ages 2-4 + $6.99 US

© 2016 Sago Sago Toys Inc.

o SARDCED

EASTER CLUES

9781499804171 « 16 pgs.
152 X 152 mm (L x H)
6x6in(LxH)
Available Now

Rights: World

Ages 2-4 « $5.99 US

HIDE AND PEEP!

9781499804164 * 14 pgs.

203 x 203 mm (L x H)
8x8in(LxH)
Available Now

Rights: World

Ages 2-4 « $7.99 US

¢4

Nl i
Costume

Party!

COSTUME PARTY!

9781499804140 * 16 pgs.

152 x 152 mm (L x H)
6x6in(LxH)
Available Now
Rights: World

Ages 2-4 « $5.99 US

SO
Jinja’s
Surprise!

JINJA'S SURPRISE!
9781499803235 « 14 pgs.
203 x 203 mm (L x H)
8x8in(LxH)
Available Now

Rights: World

Ages 2-4 « $7.99 US

$90d2zng

SALOCTS
Wake and Sleep

WAKE AND SLEEP:
A LIFT-THE-FLAP BOOK

9781499803259 « 14 pgs.
165 x 178 mm (L x H)
6.5x7in (L xH)
Available Now

Rights: World

Ages 2-4 « $6.99 US

MAKE A ROBOT!

A MIX-AND-MATCH BOOK
9781499804157 « 14 pgs.

152 x 229 mm (L x H)
6x9in(LxH)

Available Now

Rights: World

Ages 2-4 « $7.99 US

buzzpopbooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA 35



BuzzPor®

With over 7 million followers worldwide,
Karina Garcia is the Queen of Slime and DIY!

KARINA GARCIA'S
CpLY= o

KARINA GARCIA’S DIY SLIME
by Karina Garcia

9781499806601 « 80 pages * 178 x 190.5 mm (L x H) « 7 x 7.5 in (L x H)
Available Now ¢ Rights: World « Ages 10-14 « $7.99 US

Create your own slime at home by following these
15 easy, borax-free slime recipes from YouTube
sensation Karina Garcia.

KARINA GARCIA’'S MUST-TRY DIYS
by Karina Garcia

9781499807004 « 112 pages * 178 x 190.5 mm (L x H) * 7 x 7.5 in (L x H)
Available Now ¢ Rights: World « Ages 10-14 « $9.99 US

Unleash your creativity with these 20 easy, do-it-yourself
projects from YouTube sensation Karina Garcia.

KARINA GARCIA’'S NEXT-LEVEL DIY SLIME
by Karina Garcia

9781499807998 * 112 pages * 178 x 190.5 mm (L x H) * 7 x 7.5 in (L x H)
May 2018 « Rights: World * Ages 10-14 « $7.99 US

In her follow-up to the bestselling Karina Garcia’s DIY
Slime, Karina provides all-new projects with mesmerizing
scents, textures, sparkle, and shine.

From Mermaid Dream Fishbowl Slime to Teddy Bear
Slime, these recipes are simple enough for DIY beginners
and sure to excite enthusiasts.

36 buzzpopbooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

Fill out your very own journal from YouTube sensation
Jessie Paege with original activities focusing on positivity,
empowerment, and breaking down stereotypes.

HEY, IT’S OKAY TO BE YOU

by Jessie Paege

9781499807042 « 112 pages * 178 x 216 mm (L x H)
7 x 8.5 in (L x H) * Available Now

Rights: World « Ages: 10+ « $12.99 US

N2 full-color pages packed with games, writing

prompts, challenges, and more, this book is the

ultimate gift for fans or anyone who breaks the

mold. Plus, see Jessie’s own answers to many of
the questions and activities to learn more about
the pink-haired YouTube star!

THINK BEYOND PINK

by Jessie Paege

9781499807219 « 96 pages * Paperback

178 x 216 mm (L x H) * 7 x 8.5in (L x H)

Available Now « Rights: World * Ages: 10+ « $12.99 US

Unstick your mind and feed your drive with this
coloring and activity book from YouTube star
Jessie Paege!

Among other things, readers will:

¢ Survive the procrastination maze

¢ Create a personal oasis

¢ Design magical creatures

» Discover sources of self-confidence

* And create the lockscreens of their dreams

buzzpopbooks.com ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

37

$90d2zng



I{{R =

YELLOW
JACKET

A powerful novel that explores loss and human connection
during an era fraught with racial tension.

Ten-year-old Paulie Sanders hates his name
because it also belonged to his daddy—his
daddy who killed a man and then crashed his
car. With his mama unable to cope, Paulie and
his sister, Charlie, move in with their aunt Bee
and attend a new elementary school. But it’s
1972, and this new school puts them right in
the middle of the Houston School District’s
war on desegregation.

This historical novel, written in free verse,
paints a riveting picture of the desegregation
battles and of a family coming to terms with
their own truths.

PL TOALSON

THE COLORS OF THE RAIN
by R.L. Toalson

9781499807172 « 432 pages * Hardcover
140 x 210 mm (L x H) * 5.5 x 8.25in (L x H)
Sept. 2018 « Rights: World, English

Ages: 10-14 « $17.99 US

yellow jacket books ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA 39

.

13IMOVr MOTT13A



>

YELLOW JACKET

A fast-paced novel about adventure, consequences,
overcoming fears, and friendship.

ﬂ:}hrk and
%Ilcree;ier

-3

Anne Brien Carell

SKYLARK AND WALLCREEPER
by Anne O’Brien-Carelli

9781499807455 « 256 pages ¢ Hardcover
140 x 210 mm (L x H) * 5.5 x 825 in (L x H)
Oct. 2018 « Rights: World * Ages: 8-12 « $17.99 US

While helping her grandmother, Collette,
evacuate to a makeshift shelter in Brooklyn
during Superstorm Sandy, Lily uncovers secrets
about her grandmother’s past as a member of
the French Resistance during World War Il.

Told in alternating sections (the years 2012
and 1944), this engaging book explores a
deep friendship during difficult times and the
importance of family.

40 yellow jacket books ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

A riveting story about family, empowerment,
and what it means to be free.

Gentry Forrester feels lucky to live among
God’s chosen people in the Prophet’s
compound, but when music is outlawed,
Gentry and her older brother, Tanner, sneak
out of the community. When they return,

all bets are off as the Prophet uncovers their
sin and exercises his control. The result is
that Gentry begins to question the Prophet’s
teachings and his revelations, especially when
his latest orders put her family in danger.

N o
K

MELANIE SUMROW

THE PROPHET CALLS
by Melanie Sumrow

9781499807554 « 288 pages * Hardcover
140 x 210 mm (L x H) * 5.5 x 8.25in (L x H)
Nov. 2018 « Rights: World ¢ Ages: 10-14 + $16.99 US

yellow jacket books ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA 141

)
(]

13IMOVr MOTT13A



>

YELLOW JACKET

42

Emma Woods knows how to fix all her peers’ problems—
or so she thinks. ... A new series from the bestselling
creators behind the Cupcake Club!

ASK EMMA
by Sheryl Berk & Carrie Berk

9781499806472 « 208 pages ¢ Hardcover
140 x 210 mm (L x H) * 5.5 x 8.25in (L x H)
May 2018 « Rights: World, English

Ages: 8-12 « $16.99 US

Thirteen-year-old Emma Woods can’t help
minding other people’s business. She can’t stand
to see her two best friends Izzy and Harriet
fighting, or a teacher at Austen Middle School
assigning homework over a holiday weekend, or
the student government election being hijacked
by the resident mean girl. She starts a blog,
“Ask Emma,” in the hopes that her peers will ask
for her help and Em can make her voice heard.
But Em’s learning that not everyone wants her
help. Despite her good intentions, she’s creating
even more trouble! She soon realizes that
“fixing” everyone’s problems might not be as
easy as she first thought.

yellow jacket books ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

A hilarious, coming-of-age story, readers will cringe,
laugh, and relate as 12-year-old Stu finds himself living a lie
that seems to be growing beyond his control!

When Stuart Cornelius Truly first sets eyes on the
new girl, Becca, he staples his finger to his sixth-
grade history assignment. The second time he
sees her, he coughs up a bite of her lunch—

a roasted pepper sandwich—all over her sweater,
and promptly lies, claiming that, like her, he, too,
is a vegetarian. Their third encounter goes more
smoothly, but Stu’s lie turns out to be harder

to keep than he expected, especially since his
family owns a butcher shop.

Can Stu learn to successfully navigate old friends,
new crushes, and horror-filled school dances or
will his lie, intended to impress his crush, actually
cause his world to fall apart?

L

DAN RICHARDS

STU TRULY
By Dan Richards

9781499806465 « 288 pages ¢ Hardcover
140 x210 mm (L x H) « 55x8.25in (L x H)
July 2018 « Rights: World, English

Ages: 8-12 « $16.99 US

yellow jacket books ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

43

)
(]

13IMOVr MOTT13A



YELLOW JACKET “§

FiADHTLALT MoSER

THE FLOURISHING
OF FLORALIE LAUREL

Fiadhnait Moser

9781499806687 * 336 pages * Hardcover
140 x 210 mm (L x H) * 5.5 x 8.25in (L x H)
May 2018 « Rights: World, English

Ages: 10-14 « $16.99 US

% _‘FLEIH.%:SH‘&HG‘ &}
? FLORALAE LAuReL

This magical-realism debut about a young girl who sets out
to discover the truth behind her mother’s disappearance!

Floralie Laurel, freshly expelled from Mrs.
Coffrey’s School for Young Girls, works as

a flower seller in an English village with her
guardian brother, Tom, miles and miles away
from their real home in France. Tom and
Floralie are drowning in debt, but fortunately,
Grandmama arrives to save them. Unfortunately,
Grandmama’s idea of “saving” means sending
Floralie to the Adelaide Laurel Orphanage for
Unfortunate Children and shaping her into a
proper lady-i.e., ridding her of imagination,
daydreams, paintings, and poetry.

Before Grandmama can take her away, Floralie
discovers a hidden box of dried flowers and
a letter from her mother, who had mysteriously
disappeared years ago. The letter promises
that the flowers will lead Floralie to Mama if
Floralie decodes them with a floriography—
a dictionary of flower meanings—written by
Claude Monet’s gardener.

44 yellow jacket books ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA

When Sam’s best friend Reagan dies suddenly,
Sam must learn to deal with her grief and ultimately
discover who she is without her best friend by her side.

Fourteen-year-old Sam thinks she has all
summer to hang out with her best friend,
Reagan.But then her life changes forever.
Sam’s world, once filled with school, basketball,
and Reagan, has now abruptly changed and
she must learn to navigate high school on
and off the court alone.

When Reagan suddenly “reappears,” Sam
clings to her friend’s presence, even as it hurts
rather than helps her grief. Can Sam learn to
accept herself without her other half? This
authentic, powerful story of friendship, grief,
and discovering yourself is a can’t-miss debut
novel from Maura Ellen Stokes.

FADEAWAY

FADEAWAY
by Maura Ellen Stokes

9781499806748 « 304 pages * Hardcover

140 x 210 mm (L x H) * 5.5 x 8.25in (L x H)
June 2018 ¢ Rights: World « Ages: 10-14 « $16.99 US

yellow jacket books ¢ an imprint of Bonnier Publishing USA 45

)
(]

13IMOVr MOTT13A



index

by title
A Paintbrush for Paco................. 15
Adventures to School.................. 12

Animal Colors....

Animal Shapes...

ASK EMMa .. 42
Bath! Bath! Bath! .......ccccooniniininns 3
Behind the Legend:

=] ] ] oY) RN 33
Behind the Legend:

Dragons ...
Behind the Legend: The

Loch Ness Monster............... 33
Behind the Legend:

UNICOINS...oiiiiieeireeceiens 32
Behind the Legend:

Werewolves.... .32
Behind the Legend:

ZOMDIES ..o 33
Blast Back!

Ancient EQypt ...cccoeeveeieienene 30
Blast Back!

Ancient Greece........ccoueuneee 30
Blast Back!: The Great

Wall of China....ccccovvieevninnn, 31
Blast Back!: The Titanic.....cc....... 30
Blast Back!: Vikings ......ccccoeovvunenee 31
Colors of the Rain ....cccocoveeiveenenne 39
Costume Party! ....ccoceeecvcinnne 35

Cozy Christmas:
A Touch-and-Feel Book...... 35

DIY SIMe oo 36
Easter Clues......cccovviniiiiniiccinn, 35
Ella and Owen #1: The Cave

of AAAAAH! DOOM!............. 28

Ella and Owen #2: Attack of

Ella and Owen #3:

Knights Vs. Dragons............... 28
Ella and Owen #4: The Evil
Pumpkin Pie Fight!................. 28

Bonnier Publishing USA

by title cont.

Ella and Owen #5:
The Great Troll Quest.......... 29
Ella and Owen #6:

Dragon Spies!.....cccvevvninns 29
Ella and Owen #7:

Twin Trouble......ccccccvviviinnnaee 29
Ella and Owen #8:

The Worst Pet ... 29
Ella and Owen #9:

Grumpy Goblins.......cccceevnne 29
Fadeaway ... 45

Fancy Party Gowns:
The Story of Fashion
Designer Ann Cole Lowe.....19
Fire Truck to the Rescuel......... 8-9

Freedom in Congo Square.......... 19
Hello, DOOY ..o 13
Hey, It’'s Okay to Be You.............. 37
Hide and Peep!.....ccccoeevvierennn. 35
Jack (Not Jacki€) ....cccoevveecverennnn. 16
Jinja’s Surprise! ..o 35
Love You More.......cccoeviiiciinininns 17

Make a Robot!:
A Mix-and-Match Book....... 35

More HUGS! ..o 35
Motorcycle Road Trip!.....cccu... 8-9
Must-Try DIYS ..o 36
My First Big Book

Of DIiNOSAUIS ..o 21
My First Big Book

of UNiCOrNs .....cccovuvveviiccieini 21

Next-Level DIY Slime..

Pies From Nowhere..

Play! Play! Play!..........
Polka Dot Parade: A Book
About Bill Cunningham ...... 20

Prince and Knight ......ccccccoeveeinnnne 16
Ready, Set, Build!......c.cocoeverennnee 10
Ready, Set, Saill ..o 10

by title cont.

Rice From Heaven:

The Secret Mission
to Feed North Koreans....... 15

StU Truly e 43
Tales of Sasha #1:
The Big Secret......cccoceeeene 26

Tales of Sasha #2:
Journey Beyond

the Trees
Tales of Sasha #3:

A New Friend........ccccccoeuenne. 26
Tales of Sasha #4:

Princess Lessons........c.c..... 26
Tales of Sasha #5:

The Plant Pixies ......cccoou.ue. 27
Tales of Sasha #6:

Wings for Wyatt ..o 27
Tales of Sasha #7:

The Royal Island .......ccccccoeee. 27
Tales of Sasha #8:

Showtime! ... 27

Tales of Sasha #9:

The Disappeaing History ...27
Ten Little Fingers,

Two Small Hands......cccccoeeune 6
Ten Little Fingers,
Two Small Hands/

Diez deditos, dos manitas...6
Ten Little Toes,

Two Small Feet.....c.ccccocvinnne 7
Ten Little Toes,

Two Small Feet/

Diez deditos de los pies,

dos piececitos .....coccevevivienennns 7

by title cont.

The Alien Next Door #1:

The New Kid.....cooooioiiiics 24
The Alien Next Door #2:

Aliens for Dinner?!................ 24
The Alien Next Door #3:

Alien Scout ... 24
The Alien Next Door #4:

Trick or Cheat?.....cccouvviniinee 25
The Alien Next Door #5:

Baseball Blues........cccccovccunene 25

The Alien Next Door #6:

The Mystery Valentine......... 25
The Black and White Factory....14
The Color Factory

The Curious Cares of Bears.......... 5
The Flourishing

of Floralie Laurel .........cc.c..... 44
The Major Eights #1:

Battle of the Bands.............. 22
The Major Eights #2:

Scarlet’s Big Break................ 22

The Major Eights #3:
The Goo Disaster!...
The Major Eights #4:

Starstruck......occcnicn 23
The Major Eights #5:

The New Bandmate.............. 23
The Major Eights #6:

The Secret Valentine............ 23
The Prophet Calls.....cccccoevviennene 41
The Wonderful Habits

of Rabbits

Think Beyond Pink
Trailblazer: The Story of

Ballerina Raven Wilkinson ..18
Wake and Sleep:

A Lift-the-Flap Book............. 31
What Daddies Like .....cccooevnins n
What Mommies Like .....ccccoeenins n

by series

Behind the Legend..

Ella and Owen ... 28-29
My First Big BOOK .....cccoevviririnnne 21
Sago Mini

Take the Wheel..
Tales of Sasha ....ccceevvvicinnnn
The Alien Next Door...
The Major Eights...

by author

Berk, Carrie...vveveeeeeeecene
Berk, Sheryl ...,
Blumenthal, Debra...
Bodnaruk, Iryna....

Bornoff, Emily
Cattie, BeCKY oo 13

Cho, Tina
Dempsey, Alan..
Dempsey, Kristy.....oeeveeeevverenene. 6

Dempsey, Stanley

Fleming, Meg..

Florian, Douglas.....ccccecevuevevennn. 3,5
Garcia, Karina ....cccocoeeeeveveieenennns 36
Haack, Daniel .

Heim, Alastair .... .13
Kyle, TraCey ...cccvevvnieeineirieinens 15
Lawrence, Sandra .... 12

Luebbe, Tara...

Moser, Fiadhnait .44
Neal, Christopher Silas.................. 4
Nevin, Judy Carey.... n
Newton, Al .23
O’Brien-Carelli, Anne......ccccc..... 40
Ohlin, Nancy.... ... 31

Paege, Jessie..

Paul, Baptiste
Paul, Miranda .....cccooeveennncnieens 12
Peabody, Erin ....

Pearl, Alexa
Reed, Melody.....ccoevvevevivennnnns 22-23
Richards, Dan .....cccccoeeveecvcvenne. 43

by author cont.

Romito, Dee
Schubert, Lee ..
Silverman, Erica..
Stokes, Maura Ellen .......ccccovennee.
Strickland, Stanley....

Sumrow, Melanie
Telchin, Eric
Toalson, Rl 39
Urda, Gary..eeeeeesesieeens 17
Weatherford, Carole Boston......19

by illustrator

Bell, Jennifer A....
Duncan, Daniel....

Engel, Christiane ......cccocececeeeerenne 3
Flowers, LUKe.....ccocveniinnenicniins 10
Massey, Jane....

Massey, Rhys....
Sanchez, SoNia....rcnenieninens 5
Christie, R. Gregory ....cccccceeeenn. 19
Coburn, Alisa
Collins, Nathan.... .
D’yans, Masha.......cccoccceeeeevnnnne.
Freeman, Laura......ccceceevevenenee

Funck, Diego....
Hatam, Holly .
Heinsz, Joshua ....
JarViS
Jin Song, Keum ...
Kent, Jaden ...

Larkum, Adam
Lewis, Stevie ...,
Mufioz, Isabel
Ohanesian, Diane
Pépin, Emilie
Rivas, VIictor ...
Sarkar, Anjan....
Six, Stephanie..
Sordo, Paco
Taylor lll, Theodore.......cocvvnnnee. 18
Tejido, Jomike ....ccovevevvvvverenene 32-33

Bonnier Publishing USA

Xapul



notes

48

Bonnier Publishing USA

Bonnier Publishing USA

sojou

49



